3) The following clauses in NOTICE INVITING TENDER are revised as under -  

Sl. No. Ref. Clause Existing Revised as 

1. 

ANNEXURE - 1 
Pre-Qualifying Criteria,  
Sl. No. C-1, Turnover 

Bidders must have achieved an average 
annual financial turnover (Audited) of 
Rs.13,50,00,000 ⁄- (Rs. Thirteen Crores 
& Fifty Lakhs only) or more over last 
three Financial Years (FY) i.e 2016-17, 
2017-18 and 2018-19. 

Bidders must have achieved an average 
annual financial turnover (Audited) of 
Rs.14,85,00,000 ⁄- (Rs. Fourteen Crores 
& Eighty Five Lakhs only) or more over 
last three Financial Years (FY) i.e 2016-17, 
2017-18 and 2018-19.)  

2. Technical Pre-Qualification Criteria As per Annexure 3 of NIT 

Technical Pre-Qualification Criteria as 
mentioned in Annexure 3 of NIT stands 
Revised. Bidders to refer Annexure-3

[...]

Erection work, completed within a 
common period of twelve consecutive 
months in cumulative of two 
running/completed contracts. 

2 Financial 
C-1 

TURNOVER  
  Bidders must have achieved an average 

annual financial turnover (Audited) of   Rs. 
14,85,00,000 ⁄- (Rs. Fourteen Crores Eighty 
Five Lakhs only) or more over last three 

Financial Years (FY) i.e 2016-17, 2017-18 and 
2018-19 

3 Financial 
C-2 

NETWORTH (only in case of Companies) 
Net worth of the Bidder based on the latest 
Audited Accounts as furnished for ‘C-1’ above 
should be positive